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BOSTON -- New England college hockey fans will have 68 telecasts involving Hockey East teams this season to choose from for the upcoming 
2007-2008 season, highlighted by NESN’s “Friday Night Ice” package (indicated in bold) and national exposure on College Sports Television (CSTV) 
and ESPNU. Comcast/CN8 has also shown a strong commitment to college hockey, scheduling 15 Hockey East games for the upcoming year.

– HockeyEastOnline.com –

* Hockey East league games
Broadcasts in bold are part of NESN’s 
“Friday Night Ice” league package.
All NESN broadcasts will be preceded by a 30-minute pre-game show.

Date	 Game	 TV	 Time
Fri, Oct. 19	 Mercyhurst at Maine	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Oct. 19	 North Dakota at Boston College	 CSTV	 8 p.m.
Sat, Oct. 20	 Mercyhurst at Maine	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sun, Oct. 21	 Boston College at Vermont*	 ESPNU	 4 p.m.
Fri, Oct. 26	 Colorado College at New Hampshire	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Oct. 26	 Massachusetts at Providence*	 COX-TV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Oct. 26	 Boston University at Michigan	 CSTV	 8 p.m.
Sat, Oct. 27	 Colorado College at New Hampshire	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Oct. 27	 Boston University at Michigan	 CN8	 7 p.m.

Thurs, Nov. 1	 Boston University at Providence*	 COX-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Nov. 3	 Northeastern at New Hampshire*	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Nov. 9	 Providence at Maine*	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Nov. 9	 UMass-Lowell at New Hampshire*	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Nov. 10	 Providence at Maine*	 WABI-TV	 8 p.m.
Sat, Nov. 10	 Boston College at New Hampshire*	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Nov. 16	 Boston University at Vermont*	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Fri, Nov. 16	 UMass-Lowell at Providence*	 COX-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Nov. 17	 New Hampshire at Providence*	 COX-TV	 7 p.m.
Tues, Nov. 20	 Harvard at Boston University	 CN8	 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Nov. 24	 Cornell vs. Boston University (@ MSG)	 CSTV	 8 p.m.

Sat, Dec. 1	 Boston College at Boston University*	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Fri, Dec. 7	 Union at Providence	 COX-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec. 8	 Merrimack at Maine*	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec. 8	 Harvard at Vermont	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Thurs, Dec. 13	 Dartmouth at Boston University	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Sun, Dec. 16	 Maine at New Hampshire*	 ESPNU	 4 p.m.
Sat, Dec. 29	 Holy Cross at Vermont	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Sun, Dec. 30	 Catamount Cup Consolation Game	 CN8	 4 p.m.
Sun, Dec. 30	 Catamount Cup Championship Game	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Sun, Dec. 30	 Merrimack at Boston University	 ESPNU	 7 p.m.

Fri, Jan. 4	 Northeastern at Maine*	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan. 5	 Vermont at Boston University*	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Sun, Jan. 6	 St. Lawrence at New Hampshire	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Wed, Jan. 9	 Vermont at Boston College*	 CN8	 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Jan. 11	 New Hampshire at Massachusetts*	NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Jan. 12	 Boston University at Maine*	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan. 12	 Massachusetts at New Hampshire*	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Jan. 18	 Boston College at UMass-Lowell*	NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Jan. 19	 Dartmouth vs. New Hampshire	 WMUR-TV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Jan. 25	Boston College at Maine *	 NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Jan. 26	 Boston College at Maine *	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan. 26	New Hampshire at Boston U. *	 NESN	 7:30 p.m.

Fri, Feb. 1	 Massachusetts at Northeastern*	NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Feb. 1	 New Hampshire at Vermont *	 CSTV	 8 p.m.
Sun, Feb. 3	 UMass-Lowell at Vermont *	 ESPNU	 4 p.m.
Mon, Feb. 4	 Boston College vs. Boston U. (BP)	 NESN	 8 p.m.
Sat, Feb. 8	 New Hampshire at Maine *	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sun, Feb. 9	 New Hampshire at Maine *	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sun, Feb. 9	 Vermont at Providence *	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Mon, Feb. 11	 Beanpot Championship Game	 NESN	 8 p.m.
Fri, Feb. 15	Maine at Boston University *	 NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Feb. 16	 Maine at Boston University *	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb. 16	 Providence at New Hampshire *	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Fri, Feb. 22	 New Hampshire at Boston College*	NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Feb. 23	 Massachusetts at Maine *	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb. 23	 Boston College at New Hampshire *	 NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Sun, Feb. 24	 Massachusetts at Maine *	 ESPNU	 4 p.m.
Fri, Feb. 29	Maine at Vermont *	 NESN	 7:30 p.m.

Sat, March 1	 Boston University at Massachusetts *	 CN8	 7 p.m.
Fri, March 7	 Providence at Boston University *	 NESN	 7:30 p.m.
Fri, March 7	 Vermont at New Hampshire *	 CSTV	 8 p.m.
Sat, March 8	 UMass-Lowell at Maine *	 WABI-TV	 7 p.m.
Sat, March 8	 Vermont at New Hampshire *	 CN8/NHPTV	 7 p.m.
Sun, March 9	 WHEA Championship Game	 NESN	 TBA
March 14-16	 Hockey East Quarterfinal select game	NESN	 TBA
Fri, March 21	 Hockey East Semifinal #1	 NESN	 5 p.m.
Fri, March 21	 Hockey East Semifinal #2	 NESN	 8 p.m.
Sat, March 22	Hockey East Championship Game	 NESN	 7 p.m.
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